कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल किशनगंज - 2

(Email ID :- ee.kishanganj2.rwd@gmail.com)

पत्रांक: 163(3)5)

समस्तीपुर,दिनांक:- 30101 2024

प्रेषक.

ई0 प्रवीण कुमार सिंह, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल किशनगंज-2

सेवा मे.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी – सह – सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:- MMGSY-NDB (BRICS) योजनान्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना समर्पित करने के संबंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयांकित शीर्ष अन्तर्गत संवेदकों का भुगतान निमित्त - 15962934.00 (एक करोर उनसठ लाख बासठ हजार नौ सौ चौंतीस) रूपये मात्र आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना संलग्न कर समर्पित किया जाता है , साथ ही अनुरोध है कि संलग्न प्रपत्र के अनुसार संवेदकों का नाम "Payee" सूची में जोड़ने की कृपा की जाय |

अन्० :- यथोक्त।

कार्यपालक अभियंता , ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य/प्रमंडल किशनगंज-2

FROM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Division (I) below Rule- 150)

Form of Utilization Certificate to the month of January 2024

MUKHAY MANTRI GRAM SAMPRAK YOJNA (NDB BRICS)

PILL- E.E., R.W.D. Works Division, Kishangani-2

S.N.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date	Amount Received	
1	Construction of Rural Road under Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojana (NDB BRICS)	Secretary cum Empowered Officer BRRDA Bihar Patna vide No. 86 wt upto 05.07.2019		Certified that out of Rs. 00.00 received upto Year 2023-24 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Kishanganj-2 a sum of Rs. 0.00 has been utilized for the purpose of Mukhya Mante Gram Sampaprk Yojan (NDB BRICS) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.0.00 remaining unutillized at the end of period under report.
			0.00	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for the which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- i Works have been supervised by Executive/Superintending engineer.
- ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive/Superintending engineer.
- iii Construction materials have been tested.
- iv Measurements have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by Assistant Engineer/Executive
- v All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:-
- i Construction of Road work. ii Construction of CD works.

R.W.D (W) Division Kishanganj-2

Executive Engineer Rural Works Dipartment

Works Division Kishanganj-2

		-			70			1
	3 T	2	1 D	-	* 21	0.5%	1	-
	Thakurganj	Pothia	Dighalbank		Block			
Total-	To2 Krudah Road to Teli Basti	Kishanganj Thakurganj Rcd Road to Satbolia	Hublidangi Ichamari Road to Chengamari	2	Name of Road		Format for R	
	Santosh kumar	Santosh kumar	Santosh kumar	3	Name of Agency		equisitio	
531.604	73.06800	184.32400	185.18200	4	Amount of A.A. (in lakh)	Name	Format for Requisition of Allotment under Head Mukhya Mantri	
484.391	67.92813	172.37322	161.14855	5.	Amount of Agreement (Main Work) (in lakh)	of Division F		
49,779	9.45404	16.07847	17.09500	6	Amount of Agreement (Maint. Work)	Name of Division R.W.D. Works Division, Kishanganj-2		
0.000	0.0	0.0	0.0	7	Allotment Received (in lakh)	Division, I	ya Mantr	
0000.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8	Total Expenditure (in lakh) as par MIS	(ishanganj-	i Gram S	
159.62934	49.00086	47.90486 /	62.72362 /	9	Value of work as per Measurement (in lakh)	2	ampark Yoj	
159.62934	49.00086	47.90486	62.72362	10	current Demand (in lakh)		Gram Sampark Yojna NDB(BRICS)	
	G3 Complete	CD & GSB in progress	CD & GSB in progress		Physical Status of work (Completed/ Incompleted)		(CS)	
				-	Remarks			

Sr. Dwisional Second Officer
R.W.D (W) Division Kishanganj-2

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division, Kishanganj-2



RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, KISHANGANI-2

AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT NO.

:- 10/MMUSY-NDB/SBD/2023-24

CH. OF WORK

:- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM 1. HUBLIDANGI ICHAMARI ROAD TO CHENGAMARI 2. TO3 LAXMIPUR TO SAMSUDIV TOLA 3. KISHANGANI THAKURGANI RCD ROAD TO SATBOLIA 4. TO2 KHURDAH ROAD TO TELIBHITTA WITH FIVE YEAR

MAINTENANCE (PKG NO. MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-434-KISHANGANI-2)

CH. HEAD

:-MMGSY (NDB)

NAME OF AGENCY

:- SANTOSH KUMAR, AT - DEEPSHIKA ROAD NO. 14, P.O.-KESHRI NAGAR, P.S.- RAIEEV NAGAR, DIST. - PATNA - 800024

:- 5.93.32.167.00

B.O.Q. AMOUNT RATE QUOTED

:- 10% BELOW

CONST. COST

:- 4.84.39.079.00

5 YEARS MAINT, COST

:-49.59.871.00

TOTAL AGREEMENT VALUE:-5,33,98,950.00 (FIVE CRORE THIRTY THREE LACS NINETY

EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY) ONLY

Date Of Start

DateOf Completion

:- 12 MONTHS 01/09/2024 PERFORMANCE/

:-13,35,000.00 + 22,25,000.00 = 35,60,000.00 (THIRTY FIVE SECURITY AMOUNT

LACS SIXTY THOUSAND) ONLY

PAN NO.

:-BDHPK3560N

GST NO.

:-10BDHPK3560N2ZI

NOTE: Deduction for bill - As Per Rules in Force.

Scr Division at Actor RaraDWorks Department Works Division, Kishangani-2

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Kishangani-2

2013

Cantos 4/Wman



बिहार BIHAR

अतंभ प्रकाश प्रके मुद्रांक विक्रवा लां० नं०-57/90 , समाहरणालय, पटना

AGREEMENT

KISHANGANJ

Santash jumor

R.W.D., Works Division
Kislanganj-2